
Madison County Middle School Cross Country Championship
Pendleton, IN
Sep. 21, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pendleton Heights 25 1 4 5 7 8 10 13 11:24.0 0:55.6
2 Lapel 45 2 6 11 12 14 23 36 11:50.0 1:25.2
3 Alexandria 93 9 18 19 22 25 29 35 13:23.8 2:33.1
4 Madison-Grant 108 15 16 24 26 27 28 13:53.7 2:23.0
5 Anderson Preparatory 115 3 17 20 37 38 15:24.3 8:31.3
6 Highland 147 21 30 31 32 33 34 39 16:35.8 3:30.1

Incomplete Teams: Elwood, Frankton, Liberty Christian Sch

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pendleton Heights
1 Jovon McGraw, 8 10:48.8
4 Thaxon Carpenter, 7 11:13.3
5 Dane Sutton, 8 11:31.9
7 Sam Milburn, 7 11:41.6
8 Maddox Tetrault, 6 11:44.4
10 Ryland Hansell, 6 12:01.2
13 Declan Dummel, 6 12:16.4

Total Time = 57:00.0     Total Places = 25

2. Lapel
2 Galvin Hunt, 6 10:53.4
6 Bronx Scott, 6 11:40.7
11 Braxton Maze, 6 12:04.5
12 Jack Stephenson, 8 12:12.5
14 Joey Nickelson, 7 12:18.5
23 Owen Copeland, 6 14:09.7
36 Jadon Flora, 8 19:16.8

Total Time = 59:09.6     Total Places = 45

3. Alexandria
9 Mason McCorkle, 8 11:52.8
18 Reis Jackson, 7 13:17.1
19 Holton Oldham, 8 13:20.6
22 Nathan Toller, 8 14:02.4
25 Tommy Rowlette, 8 14:25.8
29 Levi Haney, 7 16:33.5
35 Ethan Kelly, 8 17:30.4

Total Time = 1:06:58.7     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Madison-Grant
15 Carson Hendey, 8 12:38.4
16 Liam Clouse, 8 12:57.3
24 Mason Jones, 7 14:12.9
26 Lucas Seward, 7 14:38.3
27 Jonah Griffin, 6 15:01.4
28 Angus Ault, 8 15:08.9

Total Time = 1:09:28.3     Total Places = 108

5. Anderson Preparatory
3 Don Bowling, 8 11:05.1
17 Raymond Bowling, 8 13:05.3
20 Chasen Skye Antrobus, 12

13:45.0
37 Jay Taylor, 8 19:29.7
38 Alexander Antrobus, 6 19:36.3

Total Time = 1:17:01.4     Total Places = 115

6. Highland
21 Jesse Driskel, 8 13:54.9
30 Carson Glick, 8 17:07.0
31 Josh Montiel, 7 17:16.0
32 DaQwan Peoples, 7 17:16.0
33 Ayden Medley, 8 17:24.9
34 Anthony Rood, 7 17:26.7
39 Jordan Mallernee, 7 24:03.1

Total Time = 1:22:58.8     Total Places = 147



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jovon McGraw, 8 10:48.8 Pendleton Heights
2 2 Galvin Hunt, 6 10:53.4 Lapel
3 3 Don Bowling, 8 11:05.1 Anderson Preparatory
4 4 Thaxon Carpenter, 7 11:13.3 Pendleton Heights
5 5 Dane Sutton, 8 11:31.9 Pendleton Heights
6 6 Bronx Scott, 6 11:40.7 Lapel
7 7 Sam Milburn, 7 11:41.6 Pendleton Heights
8 8 Maddox Tetrault, 6 11:44.4 Pendleton Heights
9 9 Mason McCorkle, 8 11:52.8 Alexandria
10 10 Ryland Hansell, 6 12:01.2 Pendleton Heights
11 11 Braxton Maze, 6 12:04.5 Lapel
12 12 Jack Stephenson, 8 12:12.5 Lapel
13 13 Declan Dummel, 6 12:16.4 Pendleton Heights
14 14 Joey Nickelson, 7 12:18.5 Lapel
15 Christopher Tarter, 8 12:30.9 Elwood
16 15 Carson Hendey, 8 12:38.4 Madison-Grant
17 16 Liam Clouse, 8 12:57.3 Madison-Grant
18 17 Raymond Bowling, 8 13:05.3 Anderson Preparatory
19 Hunter Caldwell, 6 13:07.6 Frankton
20 18 Reis Jackson, 7 13:17.1 Alexandria
21 19 Holton Oldham, 8 13:20.6 Alexandria
22 Noah Capshaw, 7 13:28.5 Elwood
23 20 Chasen Skye Antrobus, 12

13:45.0 Anderson Preparatory
24 21 Jesse Driskel, 8 13:54.9 Highland
25 22 Nathan Toller, 8 14:02.4 Alexandria
26 Ian Hosier, 6 14:07.0 Frankton
27 23 Owen Copeland, 6 14:09.7 Lapel
28 24 Mason Jones, 7 14:12.9 Madison-Grant
29 25 Tommy Rowlette, 8 14:25.8 Alexandria
30 Atticus Johnson, 8 14:31.0 Frankton
31 Nathan Po, 8 14:33.3 Liberty Christian Sch
32 26 Lucas Seward, 7 14:38.3 Madison-Grant
33 27 Jonah Griffin, 6 15:01.4 Madison-Grant
34 28 Angus Ault, 8 15:08.9 Madison-Grant
35 Danny Coons, 8 15:35.0 Elwood
36 Henry Wachs, 6 16:15.0 Frankton
37 29 Levi Haney, 7 16:33.5 Alexandria
38 30 Carson Glick, 8 17:07.0 Highland
39 31 Josh Montiel, 7 17:16.0 Highland
40 32 DaQwan Peoples, 7 17:16.0 Highland
41 33 Ayden Medley, 8 17:24.9 Highland
42 34 Anthony Rood, 7 17:26.7 Highland
43 35 Ethan Kelly, 8 17:30.4 Alexandria
44 36 Jadon Flora, 8 19:16.8 Lapel
45 37 Jay Taylor, 8 19:29.7 Anderson Preparatory
46 38 Alexander Antrobus, 6 19:36.3 Anderson Preparatory
47 39 Jordan Mallernee, 7 24:03.1 Highland


